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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2361
ANSWERED ON:11.03.2010
PASSENGER FACILITIES AT BAHRAICH RAILWAY STATION
Kishor Shri Kamal

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways are aware that the Bahraich Railway Station in Uttar Pradesh is lacking basic passenger amenities and is also in shabby condition;

(b) if so, the action being contemplated by the Railways in this regard; and

(c) the details of basis passenger amenities likely to be provided at this station and other stations pertaining to Bahraich district?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) & (b): Bahraich is a ?B? category station which has already been developed under Modern and Model station schemes. All passenger amenities as per norms have been provided at the station.

(c): Railways do not maintain information district-wise.
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